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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
JONES, B. SLS NL 22- 9  .710
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 21- 8  .724
APPIER, K. SCS NL 20- 5  .800
MORRIS, M. MGH NL 20- 6  .769
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 20- 8  .714
BENES, A. WGE NL 19- 5  .792
REED, R. MGH NL 18- 5  .783
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 17- 9  .654
4 players tied at 16

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
APPIER, K. SCS NL  .800 25
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM  .800 20
BENES, A. WGE NL  .792 24
REED, R. MGH NL  .783 23
MORRIS, M. MGH NL  .769 26
PEREZ, C. LBT NL  .727 22
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .724 29
WILLIAMS, W. SCS NL  .722 18
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL  .714 28
HOLT, C. LBT NL  .714 21

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 2.28 241.0
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM 2.50 187.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 2.90 220.2
PEREZ, C. LBT NL 2.92 197.1
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 2.96 258.2
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 3.00 231.0
MORRIS, M. MGH NL 3.12 193.1
BENES, A. WGE NL 3.13 207.1
REED, R. MGH NL 3.17 207.0
MOYER, J. VAL NL 3.42 184.1

The 11 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 54.2 241.0
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 38.7 258.2
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM 37.6 187.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 34.5 220.2
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 33.4 231.0
PEREZ, C. LBT NL 30.3 197.1
BENES, A. WGE NL 27.1 207.1
REED, R. MGH NL 26.0 207.0
MORRIS, M. MGH NL 25.4 193.1
2 players tied at 20.9

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 258.2 34
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 241.0 34
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 231.0 33
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 227.0 36
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 226.1 39
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 223.0 34
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 220.2 34
RADKE, B. MIC NL 219.1 32
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 219.1 37
JONES, B. SLS NL 219.1 38

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
MYERS, R. SLS NL  .150 63.0
OSUNA, A. SCS NL  .151 66.1
MARTIN, T. MGH NL  .158 64.2
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL  .165 71.0
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .166 241.0
NELSON, J. SLS NL  .170 96.2
FRANCO, J. VAL NL  .171 59.2
SHAW, J. WGE NL  .176 87.0
MCMICHAEL, G. CRH AL  .184 71.1
CORSI, J. SCS NL  .191 58.0

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 39 226.1
JONES, B. SLS NL 38 219.1
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 35 222.2
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 34 241.0
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 34 223.0
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 33 258.0
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 33 231.0
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 33 215.0
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 33 211.0
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 33 196.1

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 26 34
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 23 33
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 22 32
REED, R. MGH NL 21 30
BENES, A. WGE NL 21 32
RADKE, B. MIC NL 21 32
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 20 30
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 20 33
4 players tied at 19

The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 12 33
PEREZ, C. LBT NL 6 28
RADKE, B. MIC NL 6 32
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 6 33
MORRIS, M. MGH NL 5 28
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 5 35
5 players tied at 4

The 14 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
CANDIOTTI, T. WGE NL 4 25
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 4 35
12 players tied at 2
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The 14 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
HOLT, C. LBT NL 4 28
REED, R. MGH NL 4 30
MOHLER, M. SCS NL 3 6
APPIER, K. SCS NL 3 31
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM 3 31
9 players tied at 2

The 13 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
TEWKSBURY, B. VAL NL 14 16
VANLANDINGHAM, W. STO NL 13 19
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 9 35
BENES, A. CAL AL 8 20
CASTILLO, F. BDB NL 7 7
CLARK, T. SRB NL 7 17
SPRINGER, D. HAM NL 7 18
JARVIS, K. SRB NL 6 16
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 6 33
4 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 3.3 170.0
BEECH, M. SRB NL 3.9 175.0
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 4.0 191.0
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 4.1 222.2
KARL, S. CIN NL 4.1 182.2
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 4.3 196.1
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 4.4 258.0
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 4.5 211.0
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 4.6 215.0
NAGY, C. MIC NL 4.6 188.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MORRIS, M. MGH NL 7.3 193.1
JONES, B. SLS NL 6.7 219.1
BENES, A. WGE NL 6.2 205.1
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM 6.1 185.1
REED, R. MGH NL 5.8 207.0
APPIER, K. SCS NL 5.8 202.2
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 5.7 231.0
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 5.4 226.1
RADKE, B. MIC NL 5.3 219.1
PEREZ, C. LBT NL 5.2 197.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 260 241.0
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 223 219.1
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 186 258.2
RADKE, B. MIC NL 184 219.1
BENES, A. WGE NL 183 207.1
BEECH, M. SRB NL 173 201.0
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 171 226.1
WELLS, D. BDB NL 159 203.0
REMLINGER, M. SLS NL 156 138.1
NAGY, C. MIC NL 154 188.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 9.7 241.0
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 9.1 215.0
BENES, A. WGE NL 7.9 205.1
BEECH, M. SRB NL 7.8 175.0
RADKE, B. MIC NL 7.6 219.1
NAGY, C. MIC NL 7.4 188.1
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 7.4 170.0
GARCIA, R. LBT NL 7.1 175.0
ESTES, S. MIC NL 7.1 191.0
WELLS, D. BDB NL 7.0 203.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 8.6 241.0
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 9.4 231.0
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM 9.6 185.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 9.9 218.2
REED, R. MGH NL 10.0 207.0
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 10.0 258.0
JONES, B. SLS NL 10.1 219.1
APPIER, K. SCS NL 10.1 202.2
PEREZ, C. LBT NL 10.2 197.1
BENES, A. WGE NL 10.3 205.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BEECH, M. SRB NL 14.3 175.0
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 13.5 196.1
MULHOLLAND, T. CIN NL 13.4 164.0
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 13.3 170.0
ESTES, S. MIC NL 13.1 191.0
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 13.0 222.2
HERSHISER, O. CIN NL 12.7 179.1
KARL, S. CIN NL 12.7 182.2
GARCIA, R. LBT NL 12.5 175.0
WELLS, D. BDB NL 12.3 203.0



12/19/2021 6:25pm U-97MWWL - National League - Pitching Leaders Page 3

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 5.3 241.0
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 6.5 231.0
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 6.7 218.2
APPIER, K. SCS NL 6.9 202.2
PEREZ, C. LBT NL 7.2 197.1
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM 7.3 185.1
RADKE, B. MIC NL 7.3 219.1
BENES, A. WGE NL 7.3 205.1
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 7.4 258.0
PARK, C. SCS NL 7.5 182.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BEECH, M. SRB NL 10.7 175.0
MULHOLLAND, T. CIN NL 10.6 164.0
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 10.3 170.0
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 10.2 222.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 9.7 203.0
GARCIA, R. LBT NL 9.2 175.0
NAGY, C. MIC NL 9.1 188.1
HERSHISER, O. CIN NL 8.9 179.1
CORDOVA, F. LBT NL 8.9 198.2
KARL, S. CIN NL 8.9 182.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
REED, R. MGH NL 1.6 207.0
JONES, B. SLS NL 1.9 219.1
MERCEDES, J. SLS FARM 2.1 185.1
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 2.3 258.0
HOLT, C. LBT NL 2.4 177.1
WELLS, D. BDB NL 2.4 203.0
HENTGEN, P. VAL NL 2.5 223.0
MULHOLLAND, T. CIN NL 2.6 164.0
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 2.6 222.2
NAGY, C. MIC NL 2.6 188.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
ESTES, S. MIC NL 5.0 191.0
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 4.7 196.1
PARK, C. SCS NL 3.9 182.1
HERSHISER, O. CIN NL 3.7 179.1
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 3.6 211.0
KARL, S. CIN NL 3.5 182.2
BEECH, M. SRB NL 3.4 175.0
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 3.4 226.1
GORDON, T. HAM NL 3.3 187.2
CORDOVA, F. LBT NL 3.3 198.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .63 241.0
BELCHER, T. HAM NL  .69 222.2
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL  .70 258.0
GARCIA, R. LBT NL  .72 175.0
KARL, S. CIN NL  .74 182.2
MORRIS, M. MGH NL  .74 193.1
ROSADO, J. SRB NL  .78 196.1
MOYER, J. VAL NL  .78 184.1
BENES, A. WGE NL  .79 205.1
GORDON, T. HAM NL  .82 187.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BEECH, M. SRB NL 1.70 175.0
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 1.54 170.0
MULHOLLAND, T. CIN NL 1.37 164.0
CORDOVA, F. LBT NL 1.31 198.2
ESTES, S. MIC NL 1.27 191.0
HOLT, C. LBT NL 1.27 177.1
APPIER, K. SCS NL 1.20 202.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 1.15 203.0
HERSHISER, O. CIN NL 1.10 179.1
ALVAREZ, W. SLS NL 1.07 226.1


